

MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION HONORING WISHES & MORE NOVEMBER 4-11, 2023

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Lake Park is committed to fostering a compassionate and caring community that supports its residents in times of need; and

WHEREAS, Wishes & More is an exceptional organization dedicated to brightening the lives of children facing terminal or life-threatening conditions, providing them with extraordinary experiences that bring joy and hope to their hearts; and

WHEREAS, Wishes & More, founded on the principles of compassion, empathy and selflessness, has consistently demonstrated its commitment to serving the community, supporting families, and making a positive impact in the lives of those it touches; and

WHEREAS, Wishes & More has tirelessly worked to fulfill the dreams and wishes of countless children, bringing smiles to their faces and offering a ray of sunshine during challenging times; and

WHEREAS, the unwavering dedication of the volunteers and staff at Wishes & More has transformed the lives of many young individuals, leaving a lasting impression on both the recipients and the community at large; and

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Lake Park is honored to recognize and celebrate the outstanding efforts of Wishes & More in providing invaluable support and care to children and families facing extraordinary challenges.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert Nelson, Mayor, of the City of Spring Lake Park, do hereby proclaim the week of November 4 - 11, 2023 as

WISHES & MORE APPRECIATION WEEK

in the City of Spring Lake Park and do hereby commend and pay tribute to the noble mission of Wishes & More in enhancing the lives of children battling terminal or life-threatening conditions.

Dated this seventh day of August, two thousand twenty-three.

Robert Nelson,	Mayor
ATTEST:	